Comprehensive Income, Condensed Statement of Financial Position or Condensed Statement of Changes in
Equity for the comparative periods.

(a) Impact of the restatement on the breakdown of expenses (note 2) for the Period Ended 30 June 2020

  As Reported Adjustments Restated
  USD USD USD

ManJer Fees  (1,177,970) 12,139 (1,165,831)
Bank Charges and Interest  - (12,139) (12,139)

Total Operating Expenses  (1,177,970) - (1,177,970)

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4BDE491D-FC4B-4AE5-B225-9EC352855781

WisdomTree Foreign Exchange Limited

Notes to the Condensed Interim Financial Statements

- 11 -  www. wisdomtree.eu

1. Accounting Policies (continued)

Restatement as a result of a reassessment of the accounts held with the Custodian and Collateral
Administrator and the impact on the presented Condensed Statement of Cash Flows (continued)

(b) Impact of the restatement on the Condensed Statement of Cash Flows for the Period Ended 30 June

2020:

 As Reported Adjustments Restated
 USD USD USD

Fees and Expenses Paid - (1,204,494) (1,204,494)

Cash Used in Operating Activities - (1,204,494) (1,204,494)

Cash Flows from Investing Activities
Net Daily Payment Amounts - (15,139,945) (15,139,945)
Acquisition of Currency Transactions (205,704,351) 205,704,351 -
Disposal of Currency Transactions 233,687,886 (233,687,886) -
Net Movement on Currency Transactions - 44,429,087 44,429,087
Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities 27,983,535 1,305,606 29,289,141

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Issue of Currency Securities 205,704,351 (1,477,540) 204,226,811
Redemption of Currency Securities (233,687,886) 1,349,903 (232,337,983)
Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities (27,983,535) (127,637) (28,111,171)

Net Movement in Cash and Cash Equivalents - (26,524) (26,524)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Start of the Period - 58,162 58,162

Net Movement in Cash and Cash Equivalents - (26,524) (26,524)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of the
Period - 31,638 31,638

2 Result Before Fair Value Movements

Result Before Fair Value Movements for the period comprised:

  Period ended 30 June
  2021  2020
   Restated
  Unaudited  Unaudited
  USD  USD

Management Fees  1,340,485  1,177,970

Total Income  1,340,485  1,177,970

ManJer Fees  (1,331,807)  (1,165,831)